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Stocks of local interest at 4 p.m. EDT Thursday, July 3, 2003  
Alaska Air Group 
Alcoa 
Amazon.com 
Bank of America 
Bank of Clark County 
Bemis 
Boeing 
Boise Cascade 
CenturyTel 
Costco 
Expeditors Intl. 
Georgia Pacific 
HPQ 
Intel 
Kyocera 

21.53 
22.30 
37.68 
80.01 
15.60 
47.69 
34.58 
24.00 
34.80 
36.11 
34.72 
19.15 
21.30 
21.73 
63.15 

-.45 
-.23 
-17 
-.39 

unch 
+.06 
-.22 
-.33 
-.38 
-.64 
-.18 
-.20 
-.26 
-.48 

+.52 

Linear Technology 
Microsoft 
Nautilus 
Nike 
Nordstrom 
PepsiCo 
Precision Cast 
RLRN 
Starbucks 
TSM 
Tektronix 
US Bancorp 
Wash. Mutual 
W. Coast Bancorp 
Weyerhaeuser 

33.15 
26.45 
12.10 
53.51 
19.50 
44.03 
32.36 
22.32 
26.50 
10.83 
21.70 
24.39 
42.05 
18.10 
53.60 

-.65 
-.43 
-.55 
-.34 
-.20 
-.43 

+.27 
+.02 
-.47 

+.11 
-.20 
-.38 
-.11 
-.09 
-.58 

DOW:  9070.21  -72.63 ? NASDAQ:  1663.46  -15.27 ? S&P:  985.7  -8.05  

Headliners are: 
? ? July 17, Patrick Lamb Band, featuring Angela 

Via, a combination of funk, jazz and modern pop. 
? ? July 24, Melody Guy, a new voice in country 

music. 
? ? July 31, Swingline Cubs, offering hit dance tunes 

from the 1970s to the present. 
? ? Aug. 7, Johnny Martin, hot and cool ballads. 
? ? Aug. 14, Soul Vaccination. 

Raina Beavers keynotes YWCA’s Social 
Justice Forum, “Women and Diversity” 

Social advocate Raina Beavers, manager of 
VolunteerWorks, former talk-show host and former 
Portland Rose Festival queen, is the keynote speaker at the 
11:30 a.m. Thursday, July 17, YWCA of Clark County  
Social Justice Forum, “Women and Diversity.”  

The sack-lunch forum is in the community room at the 
YWCA building, 3609 Main Street. Sack lunches are 
available for $5. For reservations, call Nicole Hagerty, 
906-9153. 
News briefs 

Portland’s Waterfront Blues Festival at McCall 
Waterfront Park today through Sunday, July 6. ??? 
Vancouver’s Fourth of July, all day Friday, July 4, at 
Vancouver Barracks parade grounds. Fireworks begin at 
10 p.m. ??? U.S. Rep. Brian Baird (D-3rd) will be at 
the Vancouver Farmers Market at 8th and Esther Streets 
from 10 to 11:30 a.m. to discuss issues and concerns with 
constituents. 

Acapulco 
Athens 
Chicago 
Dallas 
Hong Kong 
Los Angeles 
London 
New Orleans 
New York 
Orlando 
Paris 
Phoenix 
Rome 
Seattle 
Sydney 
Tokyo 
Washington 

91/75 
96/79 
93/70 
96/74 
91/81 
90/64 
61/49 
88/76 
81/70 
90/73 
62/40 

108/83 
84/62 
74/54 
59/46 
76/66 
82/58 

Thursday on air  
Clark College Orchestra Spring Concert— 5:30 p.m. CVTV 
Clark County Land Use Hearing (live)— 7 p.m. CVTV 
Vancouver at Portland Timbers (live)— 7 p.m. KKPZ 
Portland Beavers at Tacoma (live)— 7 p.m. KKAD 

Town Tabloids and The Weather  

Cary Buhler heading west. ??? 
Jon Burpee thinking baseball again. 
??? Peg Prather warning of mail 
box thefts. ??? Ryan Thomas 
Snyder ready for show and tell. ??? 
Lem Motlow offered the shot heard 
round the world. ??? Thursday, 
blue sky and sunshine, 78. Friday, 
sunny and hotter’n a firecracker, 82. 
Saturday, more sunshine, scattered 
clouds, 78.  

Craig Walker named Senior Messenger editor 
Craig Walker, manager of 
FlashNews.net, has been 
named editor of the Senior 
Messenger, the City of 
V a n c o u v e r  n e w s p a p e r 
distributed free to over 14,000 
senior citizens. 
Walker, whose FlashNews.net 
provides news distribution for 
organizations and businesses, 
including  all school districts 
in the Vancouver-Portland 
metropolitan area, formerly 
worked in marketing for 
Hewlett -Packard and in 
community relations for 
several school districts. 
He succeeds Diane Wagner, 

who retired after 13 years and over 150 issues. 
Originally funded by a federal grant in 1973, the 30-

year-old newspaper is supported by advertising revenue 
and donations from readers. While aimed at readers 50 and 
up, the newspaper is available to anyone in Clark, 
Skamania and Klickitat Counties at no charge. For further 
information, call 696-8077. 
Hancock Forest Management moving 
Northwest Division to  Vancouver 

Hancock Forest Management, forest management 
subsidiary of Hancock Timber Resource Group, the 
world’s largest timberland investment manager for 
institutional investors, has selected Vancouver for its 
northwest regional headquarters, reports Bart Phillips, 
president of the Columbia River Economic Development 
Counsel.  

Says regional manager Bill Marre: “Vancouver offers a 
lot of advantages. It’s centrally located in our western 
operating region. Travel is easy because Vancouver is next 
door to an international airport and at a hub in the interstate 
highway system. It also has the quality of life that enables 
us to attract the outstanding people we want in our firm.” 

The HFM office is at 1499 SE Tech Center Place, Suite 
250, in the 360-acre Columbia Tech Center in east 
Vancouver 
Riverview Six to Sunset concerts  
returning to Esther Short Park  

The dance and show band, 5 Guys Named Moe, opens 
the Riverview Six to Sunset Concert series in Esther Short 
Park at 6 p.m. Thursday, July 10.  

There is no admission charge for the popular series, 
which is sponsored by Riverview Community Bank, the 
Columbian and the City of Vancouver. 

Each concert is on a Thursday evening and begins at 6 
p.m. Blankets and beach chairs are recommended. Food 
and beverage vendors will be in the park. Alcohol and 
barbecues are prohibited. 

Craig Walker 


