The Daily Insider

Southern Washington Edition

Craig Walker named Senior Messenger editor



Craig Walker, manager of FlashNews.net, has been named editor of the Senior Messenger, the City of Vancouver newspaper distributed free to over 14,000 senior citizens.

Walker, whose FlashNews.net provides news distribution for organizations and businesses, including all school districts in the Vancouver-Portland metropolitan area, formerly worked in marketing for Hewlett-Packard and in community relations for several school districts.

Craig Walker

He succeeds Diane Wagner, who retired after 13 years and over 150 issues.

Originally funded by a federal grant in 1973, the 30year-old newspaper is supported by advertising revenue and donations from readers. While aimed at readers 50 and up, the newspaper is available to anyone in Clark, Skamania and Klickitat Counties at no charge. For further information, call 696-8077.

Hancock Forest Management moving Northwest Division to Vancouver

Hancock Forest Management, forest management subsidiary of Hancock Timber Resource Group, the world's largest timberland investment manager for institutional investors, has selected Vancouver for its northwest regional headquarters, reports Bart Phillips, president of the Columbia River Economic Development Counsel.

Says regional manager Bill Marre: "Vancouver offers a lot of advantages. It's centrally located in our western operating region. Travel is easy because Vancouver is next door to an international airport and at a hub in the interstate highway system. It also has the quality of life that enables us to attract the outstanding people we want in our firm."

The HFM office is at 1499 SE Tech Center Place, Suite 250, in the 360-acre Columbia Tech Center in east Vancouver

Riverview Six to Sunset concerts returning to Esther Short Park

The dance and show band, 5 Guys Named Moe, opens the Riverview Six to Sunset Concert series in Esther Short Park at 6 p.m. Thursday, July 10.

There is no admission charge for the popular series, which is sponsored by Riverview Community Bank, the Columbian and the City of Vancouver.

Each concert is on a Thursday evening and begins at 6 p.m. Blankets and beach chairs are recommended. Food and beverage vendors will be in the park. Alcohol and barbecues are prohibited.

THURSDAY

July 3, 2003

Headliners are:

- ?? July 17, Patrick Lamb Band, featuring Angela Via, a combination of funk, jazz and modern pop.
- ?? July 24, Melody Guy, a new voice in country music.
- ?? July 31, Swingline Cubs, offering hit dance tunes from the 1970s to the present.
- Aug. 7, Johnny Martin, hot and cool ballads. ??
- ?? Aug. 14, Soul Vaccination.

Raina Beavers keynotes YWCA's Social Justice Forum, "Women and Diversity"

Social advocate Raina Beavers, manager of VolunteerWorks, former talk-show host and former Portland Rose Festival queen, is the keynote speaker at the 11:30 a.m. Thursday, July 17, YWCA of Clark County Social Justice Forum, "Women and Diversity."

The sack-lunch forum is in the community room at the YWCA building, 3609 Main Street. Sack lunches are available for \$5. For reservations, call Nicole Hagerty, 906-9153.

News briefs

Portland's Waterfront Blues Festival at McCall Waterfront Park today through Sunday, July 6. ESE Vancouver's Fourth of July, all day Friday, July 4, at Vancouver Barracks parade grounds. Fireworks begin at 10 p.m. ESE U.S. Rep. Brian Baird (D-3rd) will be at the Vancouver Farmers Market at 8th and Esther Streets from 10 to 11:30 a.m. to discuss issues and concerns with constituents.

Thursday on air Clark College Orchestra Spring Concert—5:30 p.m. CVTV Clark County Land Use Hearing (live)—7 p.m. CVTV Vancouver at Portland Timbers (live)—7 p.m. KKPZ Portland Beavers at Tacoma (live)—7 p.m. KKAD						
Stocks of local interest at 4 p.m. EDT Thursday, July 3, 2003						
Alaska Air Group	21.53	45	Linear Technology	33.15	65	
Alcoa	22.30		Microsoft	26.45	43	
Amazon.com	37.68		Nautilus	12.10	55	
Bank of America	80.01	39	Nike	53.51	34	
Bank of Clark County	15.60		Nordstrom	19.50	20	
Bemis	47.69		PepsiCo	44.03	43	
Boeing	34.58		Precision Cast	32.36	+.27	
Boise Cascade	24.00		RLRN	22.32	+.02	
CenturyTel	34.80		Starbucks	26.50	47	
Costco	36.11		TSM	10.83	+.11	
Expeditors Intl.	34.72		Tektronix	21.70	20	
Georgia Pacific	19.15	20	US Bancorp	24.39	38	
HPQ	21.30		Wash. Mutual	42.05	11	
Intel	21.73		W. Coast Bancorp	18.10	09	
Kyocera	63.15	+.52	Weyerhaeuser	53.60	58	

DOW: 9070.21 -72.63 & NASDAQ: 1663.46 -15.27 & S&P: 985.7 -8.05 Town Tabloids and The Weather

Cary Buhler heading west. KKK **Jon Burpee** thinking baseball again. EEE Peg Prather warning of mail box thefts. EXE Ryan Thomas Snyder ready for show and tell. KKK **Lem Motlow** offered the shot heard round the world. ESE Thursday, blue sky and sunshine, 78. Friday, sunny and hotter'n a firecracker, 82. Saturday, more sunshine, scattered clouds, 78.

uner	
Acapulco	91/75
Athens	96/79
Chicago	93/70
Dallas	96/74
Hong Kong	91/81
Los Angeles	90/64
London	61/49
New Orleans	88/76
New York	81/70
Orlando	90/73
Paris	62/40
Phoenix	108/83
Rome	84/62
Seattle	74/54
Sydney	59/46
Tokyo	76/66
Washington	82/58
U	

Published by Tony Bacon, 7007 Corregidor Rd. Vancouver, WA 98664 (360) 696-1077 Fax 694-9886 E-mail: tony@dailyinsider.info, \$245 a year